

Misc. Appeal No. 15/2025
CNR No. WBHW0100 0660 2023
Present: Abhijit Som,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 04 dated 04.03.2025.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant files an application under Sec. 151 of the C.P.C. for implementation of order of injunction by way of police help.

It appears that an ad interim order of injunction was granted in favour of the appellant till 20.03.2025.

The appellant is directed to serve copy of the application under Sec. 151 of the CPC with the intimation that hearing will be taken up on 20.03.2025, to the respondent by speed post at his address mentioned in the cause title by seven days. The Court will take up the matter on 20.03.2025.

Fix 20.03.2025 for hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.