

**Misc. Appeal- 15/2025**  
CNR No. WBHW01-000660-2025  
Present: Sri Abhijit Som  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. :-13  
Dated 08.08.2025

Today fixed for filing report by the Advocate commissioner.

Appellant files hazira also files a petition u/s 148 read with 151 CPC praying for extension of Injunction order on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No report submitted by the Ld. Advocate commissioner

Fix 08.09.2025 for awaiting report from Ld. Advocate Commissioner.

Let the ad- interim injunction order be extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J

District Judge, Howrah